Application of HUBZone Price Evaluation Preference to the Tabulation of Bids

Project:Solicitation No: DTFH70-02WA PFH 158-1(3)Flowery Trail Road Contract awarded to: Delhur Industries, Inc on August 27, 2002

In accordance with Federal Acquisition clause *52.219-4, Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns*, a factor of 10% is added to the price of the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder when the low bid was submitted by a LARGE business.

For evaluation purposes, we consider only the apparent low bid and the lowest bid submitted by a HUBZone firm.

This calculation is for evaluation purposes only.

Award amounts will reflect the numbers in the "Bid Amount" column.

Contractor	Bid Amount		Business Type	HUBZone Price Evaluation Factor		Final Evaluation Price		Rank
M.A. Deatley Construction Inc	\$	10,870,501.10	Large	\$	1,087,050.11	\$	11,957,551.21	2
Delhur Industries Inc	\$	10,997,758.78	Hubzone small		n/a	\$	10,997,758.78	1